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2021 Executive Roster 
 
 

OFFICE NAME ADDRESS E-MAIL 

President Tracey Griffin 
250-245-8794 

13689 Big Bear Terrace,  
Ladysmith, BC V9G1G4 

Tracey@cedarbraelabs.ca 
 

Past 
President 

Evelyn Hoyt  
506-852-7107 

434 Charles Lutes Rd  
Lutes Mountain NB, E1G 2T4 

yeloros@nb.sympatico.ca   

Vice 
President 

Dewayne Hay 
204-255-7406 

26 Rockcliffe Road  
Winnipeg MB, R2J 3E1 

goldenworks@shaw.ca 

Secretary Laureen Kinney 
613-422-0873 

RPO 34176 Cloversquare 
Surrey BC V3S 8C4 

scramble@telus.net  

Treasurer Susan Highton 
604-306-9150 

RPO 34176 Cloversquare 
Surrey BC V3S 8C4 

shighton@telus.net 

Directors 
 

   

Zone 1 Catherine 
Veysey 
(506) 457-0374 

130 Dover Crescent 
Fredericton NB, E3B 4T9 

c.veysey@hotmail.com 

Zone 1 Danny Lemay 
(819) 842-1559 

57 Route 143  
Canton De Hatley QC, J0B 2C0 

danny.lemay@hotmail.com 

Zone 2 Brian Macdonald 
(519) 484-2234 

217 Ellis Ave.  
Mount Pleasant ON, N0E 1K0 

bri.mac@rogers.com 

Zone 2 Anna Morison 
(613) 658-5893 

PO Box 69,  
Spencerville, ON K0E 1X0 

anna.morison@donamor.ca 

Zone 3 Alan Davies 
(306) 270-1605 

207 Bright Sand Way 
Saskatoon SK, S7J 4W1 

apd163@gmail.com 
 

Zone 3 Geoff Plouffe 
204-771-5515 

61 Riley Cr 
Winnipeg MB, R3T 0J3 

plouffej@mymts.net 
 

Zone 4 Marg Hadley 
780-721-9357 

9353 87 Street  
Edmonton AB, T6C 3H8 

swampdog@telus.net 
 

Zone 4 Louise Roberts 
(250) 743-6733 

890 Sheppard Rd  
Mill Bay BC, V0R 2P2 

goldngunretrieve@gmail.com 
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